
Coast Guard (10-9,2-3 NEWMAC) -vs- Clark (MA) (14-5,5-0 NEWMAC)
01/31/26 at Hurst Courts, Worcester, MA

 
 

 
 
Coast Guard 56

Clark (MA) 63

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 248
Site: Hurst Courts, Worcester, MA
Referees: Daniel Martinez, John O'Neil, James Ryser

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Coast Guard 22 7 13 14 56
Clark (MA) 19 15 18 11 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stotts,Dorothy * 39 6-17 3-5 2-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 0 1 17
25 Finnegan,Colleen * 29 4-10 1-5 4-4 2-5 7 4 1 2 0 1 13
24 Geer,Elliot * 32 0-4 0-1 7-8 3-3 6 4 2 3 0 2 7
22 Peterein,Farrah * 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2
05 Lynch,Taylor * 32 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 6 1 3 0
21 Wright,Olivia 24 5-13 0-4 3-3 3-1 4 4 0 3 0 1 13
12 Gredell,Anna 10 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Hilden,Mackenzie 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1
14 Miller,Ruby 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-56 4-19 18-21 16-27 43 22 9 22 3 9 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11% 3-7   42.86% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 2-9   22.22% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-5   0.00% 10-11   90.91%
Total 17-56   30.4% 4-19   21.1% 18-21   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Coleman,Cyriah * 34 5-12 3-8 3-4 1-3 4 3 3 5 2 4 16
03 Watson,Atiya * 30 5-16 2-5 3-3 3-5 8 2 2 3 0 2 15
24 Drefs,Emma * 24 4-7 0-1 5-5 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 13
05 Rios,Kailey * 28 2-9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 3 2 1 2 4
23 Shipley,Olivia * 21 1-1 0-0 1-4 4-6 10 3 1 1 0 0 3
01 Antwi,Catherine 17 3-6 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 10
04 Drezek,Kiley 15 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Benson,Leilani 15 0-4 0-0 0-2 5-1 6 2 0 3 1 3 0
13 Galatt,Bella 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
00 Perez-Guerrero,Karilyn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Mabanag,Mia 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 5-23 18-25 16-25 41 16 11 17 4 15 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-6   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-8   25.00% 3-8   37.50%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-6   16.67% 7-8   87.50%
4th Quarter 2-9   22.22% 0-3   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
Total 20-60   33.3% 5-23   21.7% 18-25   72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Coast Guard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clark (MA)
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DREFS,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by PETEREIN,FARRAH(in the paint) 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA
09:21 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STOTTS,DOROTHY 09:01 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by LYNCH,TAYLOR --

08:38 TURNOVER  by WATSON,ATIYA
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
08:14 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN --
MISS LAYUP by GEER,ELLIOT(in the paint) 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
07:37 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA

GOOD 3PTR by STOTTS,DOROTHY 07:17 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by LYNCH,TAYLOR --

06:57 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KAILEY

TURNOVER  by PETEREIN,FARRAH 06:43
06:43 STEAL  by DREFS,EMMA
06:39 MISS LAYUP by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PETEREIN,FARRAH 06:39
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:29 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA

06:25 TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
STEAL  by PETEREIN,FARRAH 06:25
GOOD LAYUP by PETEREIN,FARRAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:21 8-8

06:03 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA

05:49 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,CYRIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA

05:44 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DREFS,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 05:29 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by GEER,ELLIOT --

05:15 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,ATIYA

MISS JUMPER by STOTTS,DOROTHY 05:08
REBOUND OFF by STOTTS,DOROTHY --
MISS LAYUP by STOTTS,DOROTHY(in the paint) 05:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:04 SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA
05:04 SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
05:04 SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE
05:04 SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI

SUB OUT by LYNCH,TAYLOR 05:04
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 05:04
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:55
REBOUND OFF by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN(in the paint) 04:51 13-12 V 1

04:34 MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:32 SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA
04:32 SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY

TURNOVER  by GEER,ELLIOT 04:23
04:23 STEAL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE



04:20 13-14 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:47 FOUL  by BENSON,LEILANI
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 03:47 14-14
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 03:47 15-14 V 1

03:47 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
03:47 SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA
03:34 TURNOVER  by BENSON,LEILANI

STEAL  by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 03:34
MISS 3PTR by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 03:26
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,OLIVIA --

03:24 FOUL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE
03:24 SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY
03:24 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by GEER,ELLIOT 03:24
SUB IN by LYNCH,TAYLOR 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by BENSON,LEILANI
03:24 SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:20 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by PETEREIN,FARRAH --

02:50 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 02:50
SUB OUT by PETEREIN,FARRAH 02:50
SUB OUT by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 02:50
SUB IN by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 02:50
SUB IN by GEER,ELLIOT 02:50

02:50 17-17 GOOD FT by WATSON,ATIYA
MISS LAYUP by STOTTS,DOROTHY(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
02:30 MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,DOROTHY --
MISS LAYUP by HILDEN,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
02:02 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
01:33 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,TAYLOR 01:16
REBOUND OFF by GEER,ELLIOT --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 01:04
REBOUND OFF by GEER,ELLIOT --

01:01 FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
01:01 SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE
01:01 SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA
01:01 SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY
01:01 SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY
01:01 SUB IN by MABANAG,MIA
01:01 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
01:01 SUB IN by GALATT,BELLA
01:01 SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA

SUB OUT by LYNCH,TAYLOR 01:01
SUB OUT by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 01:01
SUB IN by MILLER,RUBY 01:01
SUB IN by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 01:01
GOOD FT by GEER,ELLIOT 01:01 18-19 H 1
MISS FT by GEER,ELLIOT 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GALATT,BELLA
00:51 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,CYRIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:42 TURNOVER  by GALATT,BELLA

STEAL  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 00:42
GOOD JUMPER by STOTTS,DOROTHY 00:24 20-19 V 1



00:04 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
STEAL  by GEER,ELLIOT 00:04
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by GEER,ELLIOT --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coast Guard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clark (MA)
09:45 22-22 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

-- ASSIST  by GALATT,BELLA
GOOD LAYUP by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN(in the paint) 09:32 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by STOTTS,DOROTHY --

09:04 24-25 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
-- ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA

08:52 FOUL  by MABANAG,MIA
SUB OUT by STOTTS,DOROTHY 08:52
SUB IN by LYNCH,TAYLOR 08:52
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,TAYLOR 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GALATT,BELLA
08:35 MISS 3PTR by DREFS,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by GALATT,BELLA
08:28 MISS 3PTR by MABANAG,MIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:27 SUB OUT by MABANAG,MIA
08:27 SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RUBY 08:14
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 08:09

08:09 BLOCK  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA

07:57 TURNOVER  by GALATT,BELLA
STEAL  by GEER,ELLIOT 07:57

07:57 SUB OUT by GALATT,BELLA
07:57 SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 07:43
07:43 STEAL  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
07:38 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ATIYA
FOUL  by MILLER,RUBY 07:30
SUB OUT by MILLER,RUBY 07:30
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 07:30
SUB IN by PETEREIN,FARRAH 07:30
SUB IN by STOTTS,DOROTHY 07:30

07:10 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
BLOCK  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 07:10
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 06:59

06:59 STEAL  by RIOS,KAILEY
06:42 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KAILEY
MISS 3PTR by STOTTS,DOROTHY 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ATIYA
06:14 24-29 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
FOUL  by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 06:14
SUB OUT by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 06:14
SUB IN by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 06:14

06:14 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by DREFS,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by STOTTS,DOROTHY 06:00 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by PETEREIN,FARRAH --

05:42 TURNOVER  by DREFS,EMMA



05:42 SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA
05:42 SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY
05:21 FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
05:21 SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
05:21 SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI

GOOD FT by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 05:21 27-30 H 3
MISS FT by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ATIYA
04:57 MISS 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,DOROTHY --
TURNOVER  by PETEREIN,FARRAH 04:48

04:32 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
REBOUND DEF by GEER,ELLIOT --

04:30 FOUL  by DREZEK,KILEY
TURNOVER  by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 04:04
FOUL  by STOTTS,DOROTHY 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA
03:51 SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE

SUB OUT by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 03:51
SUB IN by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 03:51

03:37 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by RIOS,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 03:31
SUB OUT by LYNCH,TAYLOR 03:31
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 03:31

03:13 MISS LAYUP by DREZEK,KILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEILANI

03:09 MISS LAYUP by BENSON,LEILANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 02:49
REBOUND OFF by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN --
MISS JUMPER by PETEREIN,FARRAH 02:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:42 SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY
02:42 SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY
02:42 SUB IN by GALATT,BELLA
02:42 SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA

TURNOVER  by STOTTS,DOROTHY 02:25
02:25 STEAL  by BENSON,LEILANI
02:13 MISS LAYUP by BENSON,LEILANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,DOROTHY --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 02:03

02:03 STEAL  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
02:03 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
02:03 SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA
01:44 SUB OUT by GALATT,BELLA
01:44 SUB OUT by BENSON,LEILANI
01:44 SUB IN by MABANAG,MIA
01:44 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
01:34 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
FOUL  by PETEREIN,FARRAH 01:34

01:34 MISS FT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:34 MISS FT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTWI,CATHERINE
FOUL  by GEER,ELLIOT 01:09

01:09 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by ANTWI,CATHERINE(fastbreak)



01:09 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by ANTWI,CATHERINE(fastbreak)
01:09 SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
01:09 SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 00:53
00:36 MISS 3PTR by MABANAG,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ATIYA
00:31 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEILANI
FOUL  by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by BENSON,LEILANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 MISS FT by BENSON,LEILANI
REBOUND DEF by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN --

00:19 FOUL  by BENSON,LEILANI
00:19 SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA
00:19 SUB OUT by MABANAG,MIA
00:19 SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY
00:19 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

SUB OUT by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 00:19
SUB IN by MILLER,RUBY 00:19
GOOD FT by GEER,ELLIOT 00:19 28-34 H 6
GOOD FT by GEER,ELLIOT 00:19 29-34 H 5

00:00 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
STEAL  by STOTTS,DOROTHY 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coast Guard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clark (MA)
10:00 SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE
10:00 SUB OUT by BENSON,LEILANI
10:00 SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA
10:00 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MILLER,RUBY 10:00
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by LYNCH,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by STOTTS,DOROTHY(in the paint) 09:51 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
BLOCK  by PETEREIN,FARRAH 09:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:09 FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 09:09 32-34 H 2
GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 09:09 33-34 H 1

09:09 SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
09:09 SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI
08:49 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
08:40 TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY

STEAL  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 08:40
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by BENSON,LEILANI
08:21 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEILANI
08:16 TURNOVER  by BENSON,LEILANI

MISS 3PTR by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ATIYA

07:44 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,TAYLOR --

07:21 SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA
07:21 SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA



07:21 SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE
07:21 SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by GEER,ELLIOT 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LEILANI

FOUL  by GEER,ELLIOT 07:02
07:02 33-35 H 2 GOOD FT by DREZEK,KILEY
07:02 33-36 H 3 GOOD FT by DREZEK,KILEY

TURNOVER  by GEER,ELLIOT 06:57
06:57 STEAL  by RIOS,KAILEY

FOUL  by GEER,ELLIOT 06:43
SUB OUT by GEER,ELLIOT 06:43
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 06:43

06:41 TURNOVER  by BENSON,LEILANI
06:38 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

TURNOVER  by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 06:32
06:32 STEAL  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

06:28 33-38 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 06:00 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by LYNCH,TAYLOR --

05:37 MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETEREIN,FARRAH --
GOOD 3PTR by STOTTS,DOROTHY 05:24 38-38
FOUL  by PETEREIN,FARRAH 05:03

05:03 MISS FT by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:03 38-39 H 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
05:03 SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE
05:03 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
05:03 SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA
05:03 SUB IN by GALATT,BELLA

SUB OUT by PETEREIN,FARRAH 05:03
SUB IN by GREDELL,ANNA 05:03
TURNOVER  by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by WATSON,ATIYA
04:56 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEILANI
04:50 MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEILANI
04:47 MISS LAYUP by BENSON,LEILANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY
FOUL  by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 04:35
SUB OUT by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 04:35
SUB IN by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 04:35

04:20 38-42 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KAILEY

MISS LAYUP by STOTTS,DOROTHY(in the paint) 03:49
03:49 BLOCK  by BENSON,LEILANI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:49 SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY
03:49 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:47
03:36 38-44 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

TURNOVER  by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 03:17
03:17 STEAL  by BENSON,LEILANI
03:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:04 MISS LAYUP by BENSON,LEILANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ATIYA
02:57 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,TAYLOR --



MISS JUMPER by STOTTS,DOROTHY 02:34
REBOUND OFF by GREDELL,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREDELL,ANNA(in the paint) 02:31 40-44 H 4

02:17 40-46 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,CYRIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:04 SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY
02:04 SUB OUT by GALATT,BELLA
02:04 SUB OUT by BENSON,LEILANI
02:04 SUB IN by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL
02:04 SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE
02:04 SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

FOUL  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 01:58
01:58 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CYRIAH(fastbreak)
01:58 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CYRIAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 01:41
01:41 STEAL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE

01:37 40-50 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREDELL,ANNA 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ATIYA

01:09 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:46 42-50 H 8
FOUL  by GREDELL,ANNA 00:29

00:29 42-51 H 9 GOOD FT by DREFS,EMMA
00:29 42-52 H 10 GOOD FT by DREFS,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by HILDEN,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 00:08
REBOUND OFF by HILDEN,MACKENZIE --
FOUL  by STOTTS,DOROTHY 00:04
TURNOVER  by STOTTS,DOROTHY 00:04

00:01 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Coast Guard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clark (MA)
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,TAYLOR 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL
09:21 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
09:05 FOUL  by DREFS,EMMA

SUB OUT by HILDEN,MACKENZIE 09:05
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 09:05
SUB IN by GEER,ELLIOT 09:05
SUB IN by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 09:05
MISS FT by GREDELL,ANNA 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREDELL,ANNA 09:05 43-54 H 11

08:53 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
STEAL  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 08:53
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,TAYLOR 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTWI,CATHERINE
08:08 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA

REBOUND DEF by GREDELL,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL
07:32 MISS JUMPER by ANTWI,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,TAYLOR --
07:19 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH



07:19 SUB OUT by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL
07:19 SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA
07:19 SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA
07:19 SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY
07:19 SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY
07:19 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
07:06 FOUL  by DREZEK,KILEY

GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 07:06 44-54 H 10
GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 07:06 45-54 H 9

06:42 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
06:28 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH

GOOD FT by STOTTS,DOROTHY 06:28 46-54 H 8
GOOD FT by STOTTS,DOROTHY 06:28 47-54 H 7

06:17 MISS 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN --
MISS 3PTR by GEER,ELLIOT 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA
05:45 TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY
05:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STOTTS,DOROTHY 05:19
05:19 BLOCK  by RIOS,KAILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY
FOUL  by GEER,ELLIOT 04:54
SUB OUT by GREDELL,ANNA 04:54
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 04:54

04:54 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by ANTWI,CATHERINE
04:54 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by ANTWI,CATHERINE
04:54 SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE
04:54 SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY
04:54 SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA
04:54 SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by STOTTS,DOROTHY 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ATIYA

FOUL  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 04:17
04:01 MISS JUMPER by DREFS,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,DOROTHY --
MISS 3PTR by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 03:47
REBOUND OFF by GEER,ELLIOT --
MISS LAYUP by GEER,ELLIOT(in the paint) 03:43

03:43 BLOCK  by COLEMAN,CYRIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA

03:31 TURNOVER  by WATSON,ATIYA
03:31 SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA
03:31 SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI

GOOD LAYUP by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN(in the paint) 03:16 49-56 H 7
02:50 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,ATIYA

REBOUND DEF by GEER,ELLIOT --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 02:39
REBOUND OFF by STOTTS,DOROTHY --
MISS LAYUP by STOTTS,DOROTHY(in the paint) 02:29
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:27 51-56 H 5

02:27 FOUL  by WATSON,ATIYA
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 02:27 52-56 H 4

02:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:18 SUB OUT by BENSON,LEILANI
02:18 SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA

FOUL  by STOTTS,DOROTHY 02:07
02:04 52-58 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DREFS,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,ATIYA
MISS LAYUP by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CYRIAH



01:25 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by GEER,ELLIOT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:17
MISS LAYUP by STOTTS,DOROTHY(in the paint) 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA
00:42 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,ATIYA

REBOUND DEF by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:42

00:39 FOUL  by WATSON,ATIYA
GOOD FT by GEER,ELLIOT(fastbreak) 00:39 53-58 H 5
GOOD FT by GEER,ELLIOT(fastbreak) 00:39 54-58 H 4

00:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:34 TURNOVER  by WATSON,ATIYA

STEAL  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 00:34
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,TAYLOR 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by WATSON,ATIYA
FOUL  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 00:30
FOUL  by FINNEGAN,COLLEEN 00:29

00:29 MISS FT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:29 54-59 H 5 GOOD FT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:29
TURNOVER  by GEER,ELLIOT 00:27

00:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by STOTTS,DOROTHY 00:25

00:25 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by WATSON,ATIYA(fastbreak)
00:25 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by WATSON,ATIYA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
MISS JUMPER by STOTTS,DOROTHY 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA
FOUL  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 00:13

00:13 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by DREFS,EMMA(fastbreak)
00:13 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by DREFS,EMMA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
00:10 FOUL  by DREFS,EMMA

GOOD FT by GEER,ELLIOT(fastbreak) 00:10 55-63 H 8
GOOD FT by GEER,ELLIOT(fastbreak) 00:10 56-63 H 7


